Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address Tamar Terzian, Esq. (SBN 254148) tamar@terzlaw.com 1122 E. Green Street Pasadena, CA 91106 Tel: (818) 242-1100 Patient Care Ombudsman	FILED & ENTERED FEB 22 2024 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY may DEPUTY CLERK					
☐ Attorney for:						
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - <u>LOS ANGELES</u> DIVISION						
In re:						
BEVERLY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION, dba BEVERLY	CASE NO.: 2:23-bk-12359-SK					
	CHAPTER: 11					
HOSPITAL , a nonprofit public benefit corporation, ¹	Jointly administered with:					
Debtor.	Case No. 2:23-bk-12360-SK					
Debiol.	Case No. 2:23-bk-12361-SK					
☑ Affects all Debtors						
☐ Affects Beverly Community Hospital Association	ORDER ON APPLICATION					
☐ Affects Montebello Community Health Services, Inc.	FOR PAYMENT OF: INTERIM FEES AND/OR EXPENSES					
☐ Affects Beverly Hospital Foundation	(11 U.S.C. § 331)					
	☐ FINAL FEES AND/OR EXPENSES					
	(11 U.S.C. § 330)					
	DATE: February 14, 2024					
	TIME: 10:00 a.m.					
	COURTROOM: 1575 PLACE: 255 E. Temple Street					
Debtor(s).	Los Angeles, CA 90012					
Name of Applicant (<i>specify</i>): Terzian Law Group, APC						
This proceeding was heard at the date and place set for	th above and was Contested Uncontested					

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.



¹ The debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Beverly Community Hospital Association d/b/a Beverly Hospital (6005), Montebello Community Health Services, Inc. (3550), and Beverly Hospital Foundation (9685). The mailing address for the Debtors is 309 W. Beverly Boulevard, Montebello, California 90640.

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 949 Filed 02/22/24 Entered 02/22/24 12:30:41 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

3.	Appearances were made as follows: Per the Court's Tentative Ruling, appearances were waived.			ppearances were waived.		
	a. Applicant present in court					
	b. Attorney for Applicant present in court (name):					
	c. Attorney for United States trustee present in court					
	d.	d. Other persons present as reflected in the court record				
4.	Ар	Applicant gave the required notice of the Application [Docket #916] on (specify date): 1/10/2024				
5.	Th	e Co	Court orders as follows:			
a. Application for Payment of Interim Fees is approved as follows:						
	(1) Total amount allowed: \$					
			(2) Amount or percentage authorized for payment at this time:	_		
	 b. Application for Reimbursement of Interim Expenses is approved and authorized for payment Total amount allowed: \$ 					
	c. 🛛 Application for Payment of Final Fees is approved in the amount of: \$113,496.25					
d. 🛛 Application for Reimbursement of Final Expenses is approved and authorized for paym						
☐ Total amount allowed: \$ 1,321.89 e. (1) ☐ Application is denied						
			in full			
			☐ in part			
			☐ with prejudice			
		(2)	(2) Grounds for denial (specify):			
	f.	П	☐ The court further orders (specify):			
	The countral orders (openly).					
	####					
			ande	all().		
			Date: February 22, 2024			
			United States B	ankruptev Judge		